Programming productions, nor for any deficiencies in the source signal it receives from any party 

over which the Licensee has no control.    

5.3. PEG Grant:  Licensee shall pay to the Issuing Authority, or to its PEG Access 

Designee if requested in writing by the Issuing Authority, a PEG grant in the total amount of Two 

Hundred Seven Thousand Dollars ($207,000.00) to be used for PEG Access Channel capital 

funding purposes (the “PEG Grant”), as follows: 

5.3.1. Within forty-five days of the Effective Date, Licensee shall pay to the 

Issuing Authority the sum of Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($69,000.00).  Licensee shall make two 

(2) additional payments to the Issuing Authority in the amount of Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars 

($69,000.00) each on the first and second anniversaries of the Effective Date, respectively.  The 

Issuing Authority and/or PEG Access Designee, as determined by the Issuing Authority, shall own 

all facilities and equipment purchased with the PEG Grant. 

5.3.2.